TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

RESOLUTION 2020-1-29

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH THE METRO EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE SERVICE

WHEREAS, the Metro Employee Assistance Service provides its clients with professional and confidential counseling services for employees in various matters; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Mansfield recognizes the relationship between an employee's personal well-being and the effects of the same on job performance; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield to enter into an agreement with the Metro Employee Assistance Service to provide its employees with the opportunity to engage in as needed beneficial counseling services.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield that the Mayor and the Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the Metro Employee Assistance Service for the aforementioned employee services in the amount of \$1,500.00 with a term of February 1, 2020 to December 31, 2021.

MOTION: SECOND:

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES:

NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

CERTIFICATION

I, CAITLIN MIDGETTE, **RMC**, **CMR**, **Deputy Clerk** of the Township of Mansfield, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their reorganization meeting held on January 9, 2020 at 7:00PM at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk